Rodrigues Consumer Protection (Control of Price of Taxable and Non-taxable Goods)
(Amendment No. 17) Regulations 2022
GN No. 187 of 2022

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 103 of 23 July 2022

THE CONSUMER PROTECTION
(PRICE AND SUPPLIES CONTROL) ACT

Regulations made by the Minister tinder sections 3 and 35 of

the Consumer Protection (Price and Supplies Control) Act

1. These regulations may be cited as the Rodrigues Consumer Protection (Control of Price of

Taxable and Non-taxable Goods) (Amendment No. 1 7) Regulations 2022.

2. In these regulations -

principal regulations" means the Rodrigues Consumer Protection (Control of Price of Taxable and

Non-taxable Goods) Regulations 1998.

3. The Third Schedule to the principal regulations is revoked and replaced by the Third Schedule set
out in the Schedule to these regulations.

4. These regulations shall come into operation on 7 July 2022.

o

Made by the Minister on 7 July 2022.



For delivery at ex-retailers’ premises in —

(a)

(b)

(¢)

(d)

SCHEDULE
[Regulation 3]

THIRD SCHEDULE
[Regulation 4A]

CEMENT IN PAPER BAG OF 25 KILOGRAMMES NET

Baobab Baobab Baobab Baobab Kolos

CEM
1-42.5
(Rs)

Port Mathurin 165.90

Baie aux  Huitres, 166.55
Anse-aux-Anglais and
Grand Baie

Mont Lubin 167.15

Petit Gabriel, La Ferme, 169.65
Riviere Cocos, Corail,

Baie Topaze, Roche

Bon Dieu, Graviers,
Grande Montagne, Port

Sud Est and other parts

in Rodrigues

1-42.5 11-32.5

(Rs)

187.40

188.05

188.65

191,15

Lakaz

(Rs)

146.50

147.15

147.75

150.25

Kolos

Mazik CEM CEM
CEM CEM CEM

11-32.5
(Rs)

179.80

180.45

181.05

183.55

11-42.5
(Rs)

178.15

178.80

179.40

181.90

11-32.5
(Rs)

17520

175.85

176.45

178.95

per
bag

per
bag

per
bag

per
bag



