# Rodrigues Consumer Protection (Control of Price of Taxable and Non-taxable Goods) (Amendment No. 17) Regulations 2022

GN No. 187 of 2022

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 103 of 23 July 2022

## THE CONSUMER PROTECTION (PRICE AND SUPPLIES CONTROL) ACT

Regulations made by the Minister tinder sections 3 and 35 of the Consumer Protection (Price and Supplies Control) Act

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the Rodrigues Consumer Protection (Control of Price of Taxable and Non-taxable Goods) (Amendment No. 1 7) Regulations 2022.
- 2. In these regulations
  - principal regulations" means the Rodrigues Consumer Protection (Control of Price of Taxable and Non-taxable Goods) Regulations 1998.
- 3. The Third Schedule to the principal regulations is revoked and replaced by the Third Schedule set out in the Schedule to these regulations.
- **4.** These regulations shall come into operation on 7 July 2022.
- **5.** Made by the Minister on 7 July 2022.

#### SCHEDULE

[Regulation 3]

#### THIRD SCHEDULE

[Regulation 4A]

### **CEMENT IN PAPER BAG OF 25 KILOGRAMMES NET**

		Baobab	Baobab	Baobab Lakaz	Baobab Mazik	Kolos CEM	Kolos CEM	
		CEM I-42.5 (Rs)	CEM II-42.5 (Rs)	CEM II-32.5 (Rs)	CEM II-32.5 (Rs)	II-42.5 (Rs)	II-32.5 (Rs)	
Fo	r delivery at ex-re	tailers'	premis	es in –				
(a)	Port Mathurin	165.90	187.40	146.50	179.80	178.15	175.20	per bag
(b)	Baie aux Huitres, Anse-aux-Anglais and Grand Baie	166.55	188.05	147.15	180.45	178.80	175.85	per bag
(c)	Mont Lubin	167.15	188.65	147.75	181.05	179.40	176.45	per bag
(d)	Petit Gabriel, La Ferme, Rivière Cocos, Corail, Baie Topaze, Roche Bon Dieu, Graviers, Grande Montagne, Port Sud Est and other parts in Rodrigues		191.15	150.25	183.55	181.90	178.95	per bag